

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Amk

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3687 OF 2020  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 5649 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3685 OF 2020  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 5648 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3686 OF 2020  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 5648 OF 2020

Hindustan Wire Industries .. Applicant  
Vs.  
Mukand Ltd. .. Respondent

Mr. Javeed Hussein i/b Hussein & Co. for the Applicant.  
Mr. Anil D'souza for the Respondent.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.  
DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2022.

P. C. :

1. Mr. D'souza, learned counsel for the respondent seeks three weeks' time to file reply to the applications for condonation of delay in both the first appeals.
2. Time of three weeks is granted as a last chance.
3. Place the matters on 10.02.2022.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]