

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3685 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3686 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 5648 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3687 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 5649 OF 2020**

Hindustan Wire Industries ...Applicant

Vs.

Mukand Limited a Public Ltd. Company ...Respondent

.....

Mr. Mubashir Hussein i/b. Hussein & Co., for the Applicant.

Ms. Valentine Mascarenhas i/b. Mr. Anil D'souza, for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 15 JULY, 2022

P.C.

. By consent, stand over to 29 July 2022. In the meantime, learned counsel for the Applicant to remove the office objections.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)