

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.5648 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3685 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3686 OF 2020**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.5649 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3687 OF 2020**

Hindustan Wire IndustriesAppellant/Applicant
V/s.

Mukund Limited, a Public Ltd CompanyRespondent

Mr. Javeed Hussein a/w Mr. Mubashir Hussein for the appellant/applicant
Mr. Anil D'Souza a/w Mr. Ernest Tuscano for the respondent.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 24 February 2026**

PC. :

1. List this matter on 24 March 2026 to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to take instructions.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)