

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 5648 OF 2020

Hindustan Wire Industries Thr. Mr.mazharul ....APPELLANT  
Haq Khan, Partner

V/S

Mukand Limited A Public Limited Company ....RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 5649 OF 2020

Hindustan Wire Industries Thr. Mr.mazharul ....APPELLANT  
Haq Khan, Partner

V/S

Mukand Limited A Public Limited Company ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3685 OF 2020

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 5648 OF 2020

Hindustan Wire Industries Thr. Mr.mazharul ....PETITIONER  
Haq Khan, Partner

V/S

Mukand Limited A Public Limited Company ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3686 OF 2020

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 5648 OF 2020

Hindustan Wire Industries Thr. Mr.mazharul ....PETITIONER  
Haq Khan, Partner

V/S

Mukand Limited A Public Limited Company ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Mubashir Hussein a/w Ms. Zubi Ansari i/b HUSSEIN  
AND CO ADVOCATES for Appellant  
Mr.Anil DSouza for Respondent

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE :**        **24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**